TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM456389

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		12/29/2017	Banking Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMC Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	8000 Haskell Avenue
City:	Van Nuys
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94106
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5159257	48HOURPRINT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352 Email: mfoy@winston.com

Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP **Correspondent Name:**

35 West Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 4200**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=AMC Acquisition Termination and Release of Security Interest AMC Acquisition 1L#page1.tif source=AMC Acquisition Termination and Release of Security Interest AMC Acquisition 1L#page2.tif source=AMC Acquisition_Termination and Release of Security Interest AMC Acquisition 1L#page3.tif source=AMC Acquisition_Termination and Release of Security Interest AMC Acquisition 1L#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0667

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made this 29th day of December, 2017 (the "Release Date") by BNP Paribas, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), for the benefit of AMC Acquisition LLC (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has entered into that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2016 with Agent (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Debtor granted to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement security interests and liens in and to certain assets of the Debtor, including, without limitation, (a) the Trademarks and Trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto, (b) all of the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by such Trademarks, (c) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, or other violation thereof, (d) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, proceeds of suit and other payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (e) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Agent has recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"), at Reel 5925, Frame 0629 a notice of security interests in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, all outstanding amounts owed under any financing documents executed in connection with the Security Agreement have been satisfied and the Debtor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Release Date, Agent hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Debtor under the Security Agreement, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. Agent understands and agree that this Release may be recorded by or for the Debtor with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. Agent further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Debtor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, <u>provided that</u> all such documents

TRADEMARK REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0668 are to be prepared by counsel to the Debtor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Debtor.

4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement, as applicable.

[Signature page follows.]

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0669

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

Name:	BNP PA	RIBAS, as	Agent
Title:		a charactering	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
By: Maril Zuren			
LASTRC grant grant grant g		By: Name: _	Madi Zuberi

Trademark Cu of	Current Owner of Record	Serial Number	File Date	First Date of Use	Status	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Goods/ Services Description
48 Hour Print.com (LOGO)								
	Advanced Media Corporation	87005544	4/19/2016	1/18/2007	Registered	5159257	03/14/2017	Class 040- Printing services

TRADEMARK REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 12/31/2017